
Mitgliederliste Veteranenbund Ostschweiz

Name / Vorname Strasse Wohnort

2023Kommission VOSS

Geburtstag Telefon_PEmail NatelLizenzRg

bischof.beni@bluewin.chBreitidörfliweg 2 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 19.04.19491. 071-422-35-22  (P)Bischof Bernhard 079-293-28-89  (M)112668

boogleonz@bluewin.chPoststrasse 18 CH - 9410 Heiden 17.04.19412. 071-891-47-88  (P)Boog Leonz 079-697-74-89  (M)113266

peter.brugger@bluewin.chMoosstrasse 51 CH - 9014 St. Gallen 08.09.19433. 071-277-27-51  (P)Brugger Peter 079-281-11-43  (M)105315

rofroehlich@bluewin.chLindenstrasse 9 CH - 8558 Raperswilen 21.09.19524. 052-763-26-23  (P)Fröhlich Roland 079-485-12-47  (M)112737

sepp@langneff.chForrenböhlstrasse 15 CH - 9050 Appenzell 12.07.19535. 071-787-18-02  (P)Lang Sepp 079-601-41-79  (M)113398

orpheas@bluewin.chMaria-Stader-Weg 7 CH - 8590 Romanshorn 06.05.19556. 078-880-01-61  (P)Muralt Robert 078-880-01-61  (M)138426

hans@hansrusch.chHinterfeldstrasse 2 CH - 9050 Appenzell 01.01.19557. 071-780-01-84  (P)Rusch Hans 079-416-83-08  (M)113402

beatrixspuhler@gmail.comAm Brunnen 6 CH - 5332 Rekingen 05.04.19678.    Spuhler Beatrix 078-661-08-96  (M)227063

hrtin@rsnweb.chRuesteinweg  26 CH - 9475 Sevelen 02.12.19459. 081-785-17-49  (P)Tinner Hansruedi 081-785-17-49  (M)113249

Name / Vorname Strasse Wohnort

2023Mitglieder VOSS

Geburtstag Telefon_PEmail NatelLizenzRg

Egelseestrssse 16 CH - 8570 Weinfelden 06.08.19451.    Aeschlimann Rolf    112666

alder-elmar@bluewin.chÄschi 509 CH - 9428 Walzenhausen 13.10.19562. 071-888-30-58  (P)Alder Elmar 079-771-99-70  (M)113450

martin.alpiger@kapo.sg.chLangweid 12 CH - 9050 Appenzell 03.09.19593.    Alpiger Martin    116113

hubert.ammann@hispeed.chRiedwiesstrasse 5 CH - 9100 Herisau 15.06.19624.    Ammann Hubert 079-660-30-35  (M)183736

christian.baumgartner@tbwil.chMettlenstrasse 30 CH - 9524 Zuzwil 17.02.19475.    Baltisser Peter    113462

Wasenstrasse 21 CH - 8280 Kreuzlingen 15.12.19606.    Bär Oscar    112696

Fürstenlandstrasse 59 A CH - 9500 Wil 03.09.19597.    Baumann Albert    112667

ursbeck@icloud.domIm Pfalt 1 CH - 9216 Hohentannen 14.01.19588. 071-422-46-11  (P)Beck Urs 079-394-70-75  (M)151585

bischof.beni@bluewin.chBreitidörfliweg 2 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 19.04.19499. 071-422-35-22  (P)Bischof Bernhard 079-293-28-89  (M)112668

oli.blatter@gmail.comTunnelstrasse 3 CH - 9125 Brunnadern 13.01.196310. 071-374-21-89  (P)Blatter Oliver 079-323-40-39  (M)141048

hbleiker@bleiker.chNeufeldstrasse 1 CH - 9606 Bütschwil 20.03.195211.    Bleiker Heinrich    113105

Schomattenstrasse 13 CH - 9630 Wattwil 11.01.195912.    Bleiker Werner    113350

ogbless@rsnweb.chKettweg 1 CH - 8880 Walenstadt 01.01.194613. 081-735-10-56  (P)Bless Othmar    113088

boogleonz@bluewin.chPoststrasse 18 CH - 9410 Heiden 17.04.194114. 071-891-47-88  (P)Boog Leonz 079-697-74-89  (M)113266

Ebnaterstrasse 6 CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 25.11.193615. 071-993-21-22  (P)Bösch Heini    113482

Bahnhofstrasse 6 CH - 8574 Lengwil 14.02.193916.    Brand Josef    251847

Hauptstrasse 4 CH - 8574 Lengwil-Oberhofen 05.04.195417.    Brandes Markus    113033

peter.brugger@bluewin.chMoosstrasse 51 CH - 9014 St. Gallen 08.09.194318. 071-277-27-51  (P)Brugger Peter 079-281-11-43  (M)105315

Ochsenbrunnen 3 CH - 7310 Bad Ragaz 16.05.195719.    Brunold Anton    112642

markus.brunschwiler@gmx.chPfaffenwiesstrasse 6 CH - 8598 Bottighofen 13.05.195620.    Brunschwiler Markus 079-522-52-85  (M)112698

Furtstrasse 79 CH - 9125 Brunnadern 05.04.196321. 052-643-65-87  (P)Brütsch Markus    107298

obb@powersurf.liJunkerriet 7 FL - 9496 Balzers 09.12.193922.    Büchel Otto 069-790-04-23  (M)101818
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Neue Steig 2 A CH - 9100 Herisau 01.01.194423. 071-351-57-55  (P)Büchi Rudolf 079-252-26-16  (M)105564

Ob Rebrainstrasse  19 CH - 9213 Hauptwil 19.01.194824.    Burch Bläsi    112670

Ob Rebrainstrasse  19 CH - 9213 Hauptwil 02.03.195225.    Burch Rita    0

diem.a@bluewin.chUnränscherstrasse 30 CH - 9104 Waldstatt 29.06.196826.    Diem Andreas 079-412-34-22  (M)200637

schaefler57@bluewin.chSchulhausstrasse 5 CH - 9057 Schwende 22.05.195727.    Dobler Adolf 077-471-41-97  (M)112595

hans.doming@adon.liFelbenweg 2 FL - 9493 Mauren 08.04.194728. 023-373-45-14  (P)Domenig Hans 023-791-62-22  (M)113540

hans.dtschler@bluewin.chGleisweg 3 CH - 9104 Waldstatt 23.10.195429. 071-352-14-57  (P)Dütschler Hans 079-702-83-63  (M)100273

josef.ebneter9@bluewin.chSchützenstrasse 2 CH - 9320 Arbon 03.07.196030.    Ebneter Josef 079-640-87-94  (M)112596

egro.sywen@bluewin.chSchulstrasse 21 CH - 8543 Gundetswil 13.05.195631.    Egli Rolf 079-947-37-72  (M)113107

edi.enggist@gmail.comKräzernstrasse 43 CH - 9015 St. Gallen 07.02.196132. 071-313-52-78  (P)Enggist Edi 077-436-72-70  (M)118818

beat.eugster@bluewin.chStaatsstrasse 26 CH - 9246 Niederbüren 23.04.196633. 071-983-80-88  (P)Eugster Beat 079-318-22-14  (M)113354

fontanive@gmail.comTeufenerstrasse 143 CH - 9012 St. Gallen 21.05.194734.    Fontanive Claudio    113270

Im Arbonerfeld 3 CH - 9320 Arbon 24.09.193735.    Forrer Ernst    112624

Bergstrasse 17c CH - 8280 Kreuzlingen 22.11.195336.    Forster Evelin    112699

Im Bitzi 26 CH - 9523 Züberwangen 20.06.195637.    Forster Hans    113250

hans-ulrich.forster@bluewin.chBergstrasse 17 c CH - 8280 Kreuzlingen 24.10.195138. 071-672-60-55  (P)Forster Hans Ulrich 079-291-19-93  (M)112700

Hauptstrasse  9 CH - 8580 Amriswil 04.02.194639.    Frei Hans    112673

Ilgenweg 3 CH - 9403 Goldach 08.02.195340.    Frei Josef    128410

freiroman@bluewin.chRomanshornerstrasse 28 CH - 8592 Uttwil 28.08.196141.    Frei Roman 079-506-61-68  (M)108158

ewrmfrei@bluewin.chBöschenbachstrasse 9 CH - 9122 Mogelsberg 20.06.195342. 071-374-24-43  (P)Frei Walter 079-313-29-04  (M)181253

repe.freund@sunrise.chWeiherstrasse 20 CH - 8280 Kreuzlingen 29.12.195243. 071-671-17-47  (P)Freund Peter 069-320-56-13  (M)113037

rofroehlich@bluewin.chLindenstrasse 9 CH - 8558 Raperswilen 18.03.195244.    Fröhlich Ida    112736

rofroehlich@bluewin.chLindenstrasse 9 CH - 8558 Raperswilen 21.09.195245. 052-763-26-23  (P)Fröhlich Roland 079-485-12-47  (M)112737

furrerhansruediDorfstrasse 17 CH - 9125 Brunnadern 10.09.194546. 079-288-60-43  (P)Furrer Hansruedi 079-288-60-43  (M)141051

mac.ufuster@bluewin.chunteres Ziel 3 / PF 83 CH - 9050 Appenzell 10.08.195347.    Fuster Urs    113396

 ep.gadola@bluewin.chTalstrasse 15 CH - 9200 Gossau 27.12.194248. 071-385-63-47  (P)Gadola Pius 071-385-63-47  (M)112877

Dorfstrasse 12 CH - 9472 Grabs 01.01.194949.    Gantenbein Ulrich    112913

nellyganz291@gmail.comRiedhofstrasse 90 CH - 8408 Winterthur 29.01.194850.    Ganz Nelly    163217

schuetz_herman@powersurf.liLandstrasse  168 FL - 9495 Triesen 06.12.194851.    Gassner Hermann    113525

rogyger@bluemail.chGurtberg 1003 CH - 9622 Krinau 04.07.195352. 071-988-63-20  (P)Gyger Roland 079-360-65-30  (M)113110

Michelaustrasse 25 CH - 9615 Dietfurt 31.12.195353. 071-983-56-30  (P)Hagmann Erich    132647

Ackerstrasse 16 CH - 8266 Steckborn 12.02.195854.    Haller Marcel    113296

jahalter@bluewin.chSchmalzgasse 1 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 29.07.196355. 071-422-25-24  (P)Halter Jakob 079-601-02-74  (M)112677

Städelistrasse7 / P 205 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 10.08.194756.    Hänggi Werner    112678

karl.hardegger@bluewin.chMatte 6 CH - 9473 Gams 28.05.194057. 081-771-12-40  (P)Hardegger Karl    112979

Kalthäusern 48 CH - 9508 Weingarten 11.07.194058.    Häsler Fritz    113339

Hänisberg 3984 CH - 9602 Müselbach 11.07.196059. 071-931-61-53  (P)Hauptmann Jens    112657

Schützenweg 31 C CH - 9470 Buchs 30.06.194260. 081-785-10-36  (P)Hausammann Walter    113246

bub.hauser@gmail.comSonnenweg 4 CH - 9403 Goldach 10.09.194961. 071-821-73-35  (P)Hauser Bruno 079-505-20-14  (M)128416
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hanspeter_hauser@bluewin.chPappelstrasse 13 CH - 9434 Au 23.06.194762. 071-744-56-94  (P)Hauser Hanspeter 079-507-43-20  (M)113291

Ragazerstrasse 40 CH - 7320 Sargans 29.07.193663.    Hermann  Paul    113176

Brunnenstrasse 21 CH - 9470 Buchs 20.04.195264.    Herren Hanspeter    112917

herzogremis@bluewin.chRemis  92 CH - 9533 Kirchberg 18.03.194365. 071-931-37-76  (P)Herzog Hans    113014

Gartenstrasse 3 CH - 9216 Hohentannen 09.12.196366.    Hitz Edi    283145

hoehener.lmag@bluewin.chBuchen 6a CH - 9056 Gais 21.10.195667. 071-793-90-17  (P)Höhener Werner 078-823-86-68  (M)112857

Untere Steinegg 4 CH - 9102 Herisau 09.11.194668.    Holderegger Jakob    113004

fam.hollenstein@gmx.netBerglistrasse 34 CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 01.01.195869.    Hollenstein Roman    112780

khug@gmx.chStadtaustrasse 18 CH - 9620 Lichtensteig 06.01.194970. 071-988-48-71  (P)Hug Kurt 077-483-54-41  (M)113357

Bühlhof CH - 9320 Arbon 16.03.192971.    Hungerbühler Max    172781

erhard.hueppi@bluewin.chSteinenbachstrasse 22 CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 18.06.195472. 071-993-29-07  (P)Hüppi Erhard 079-209-96-43  (M)112781

Sonnenhalde 24 CH - 9553 Bettwiesen 21.06.193873.    Jakob Konrad 076-494-24-40  (M)112660

Hinterdorfstrasse 10 CH - 9524 Zuzwil 10.10.194274.    Jung will keine Post Albert    136860

kambercarl@bluewin.chToniwisweg 6 CH - 9443 Widnau 16.01.195675.    Kamber Carl 079-423-33-06  (M)113455

hipfewacut@bluewin.chHauptstrasse 43 CH - 8546 Islikon 17.07.195476.    Kaufmann Armin 079-699-02-12  (M)113444

gustav.kaufmann@rehaloewen.chTanzplatz 6                           FL - 9494 Schaan 20.04.195677.    Kaufmann Gustav    269077

Hauptstrasse 23 CH - 8376 Fischingen 08.06.196278. 071-977-11-52  (P)Keller Werner    225576

Feldstrasse 19 FL - 9495 Triesen 21.12.195179.    Kindle Dietmar    113547

Hofackerweg 2 CH - 8376 Fischingen 17.01.195380. 071-977-18-24  (P)Klaus Beda    318056

h.knaus@bluewin.chTalstrasse 60 CH - 9200 Gossau 13.05.195581.    Knaus Hans 078-899-39-85  (M)138646

koch.vali@sunriseMoosweg 2 CH - 9445 Rebstein 25.06.195382. 071-770-06-60  (P)Koch Valentin 079-417-51-15  (M)131488

Stoffelweingarten 2 CH - 8592 Uttwil 05.05.194583. 071-463-34-77  (P)Koller Jürg    108175

emil.koster@bluewin.chLehnstrasse 137 CH - 9050 Appenzell Meistersrü 06.03.195984. 071-787-39-54  (P)Koster Emil 079-688-51-01  (M)112600

hanspeterkuenzli@thurweb.chHowartstrasse 33 CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 06.04.196785.    Künzli Hanspeter 079-815-69-60  (M)112785

Reschustrasse 16 CH - 8888 Heiligkreuz (Mels) 19.06.196086.    Kurath Roland    113097

andreas.kuttelwascher@gmx.chGeeren 2 / Ifwil CH - 8362 Balterswil 19.08.196187.    Kuttelwascher Andreas    222894

Oberhofstrasse 9 CH - 8265 Mammern 06.06.194888.    Lang Hansjörg    112752

sepp@langneff.chForrenböhlstrasse 15 CH - 9050 Appenzell 12.07.195389. 071-787-18-02  (P)Lang Sepp 079-601-41-79  (M)113398

hagileb@hispeed.chWilenstrasse 5 CH - 9322 Egnach 15.07.194990. 071-477-15-39  (P)Lebherz Hans-Jürgen    112816

andy.lenherr@thurweb.chLehwiesweg 1 CH - 9608 Ganterschwil 24.11.195291.    Lenherr Andreas 079-726-65-07  (M)173138

Leuchen 427 CH - 9428 Lachen 31.12.195092.    Leuchen Markus    0

Brandholz CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 17.01.194393.    Leuzinger Werner    113487

Rosenstrasse  20 C CH - 9500 Wil 18.12.193294.    Lienhart Walter    113473

Boolwisstrasse 20 CH - 9533 Kirchberg 17.11.195695.    Mäder Paul    113017

Dorfstrasse 50 CH - 9104 Waldstatt 18.12.195296.    Marti Werner    184062

lorenzo.marzari@bluewin.chim Quellacker 12 CH - 9403 Goldach 25.11.195797.    Marzari Lorenzo    128432

Klausstrasse 15 CH - 9450 Altstätten 12.05.195998.    Mattle Toni    112986

naef54@bluewin.chKappelerweg 24 CH - 8570 Weinfelden 03.09.195999.    Maurizio Roviaro    328999

albin.meier@bluewin.chObere Rittbergstrasse 2 CH - 9615 Dietfurt 31.08.1957100. 071-988-45-03  (P)Meier Albin 079-484-80-53  (M)113114
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info@staedtlimetzg.chHauptstrasse 17 CH - 9320 Arbon 26.11.1964101. 071-446-16-18  (P)Meierhofer Daniel    112632

Steckbornerstrasse 30 CH - 8535 Herdern 31.12.1950102.    Meili Bernhard    148061

humettler@bluewin.chGerbeweg 15 CH - 9630 Wattwil 12.12.1965103.    Mettler Hansueli 078-605-75-07  (M)112793

rmettler@bluewin.chHintere Haldenstrasse 8 CH - 9633 Bächli (Hemberg) 09.06.1955104.    Mettler Roland    113005

Landhausstrasse 5 CH - 9000 St. Gallen 26.03.1964105.    Mittelholzer Bruno 079-771-30-66  (M)112608

Gänsenbach 17, Peter u. P FL - 9493 Mauren 22.12.1933106.    Moser Anton    112926

info@blumenwerk.liFürstenstrasse 41 FL - 9496 Balzers 27.09.1968107.    Moser Arinette 023-792-33-73  (M)112916

Speerstrasse 1 CH - 9122 Mogelsberg 14.07.1964108. 071-374-18-03  (P)Moser Carlo    275930

mueki48@mgx.chHauptstrasse 134 CH - 8274 Tägerwilen 12.12.1951109.    Müller Alfred    113045

Im Grund 16 a CH - 9012 St. Gallen 08.07.1953110.    Müller Bruno 079-437-17-21  (M)113274

mueki48@gmx.chBächlistrasse 33 CH - 8280 Kreuzlingen 02.06.1948111. 071-672-65-70  (P)Müller Ueli 079-414-82-66  (M)113046

lindenplatz@gmx.netLindenplatz 1 CH - 9607 Mosnang 01.01.1950112. 071-983-35-04  (P)Mullis Josef 079-698-57-39  (M)113117

orpheas@bluewin.chMaria-Stader-Weg 7 CH - 8590 Romanshorn 06.05.1955113. 078-880-01-61  (P)Muralt Robert 078-880-01-61  (M)138426

Sulgenstrasse 30 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 22.05.1954114.    Naef Silvan    167644

fridolin.nauer@bluewin.chAuwiesenstrasse 30 CH - 9030 Abtwil 20.10.1959115.    Nauer Fridolin    113276

Furggelsstrasse 20 CH - 7313 St. Margrethenberg 22.04.1942116.    Nauer Martin    113185

Lehweg 1 CH - 9245 Oberbüren 07.04.1947117.    Niedermann Martin    180038

nuwa@bluewin.chNelkenstrasse 205 CH - 9435 Heerbrugg 31.07.1941118. 071-722-19-43  (P)Nüesch Walter    112989

Unterer Brüel 36 CH - 8505 Pfyn 09.10.1958119.    Ott Hansueli    175254

Lindenstrasse 16 CH - 8274 Tägerwilen 12.06.1941120.    Pupikofer Walter    113207

Austrasse 18 CH - 9242 Oberuzwil 05.04.1961121.    Raschle Rolf    126646

Bergackerstrasse 3 CH - 8585 Birwinken 20.04.1947122.    Reinhard Fritz    113208

Rosenbuehlstrasse 60 CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 31.12.1950123.    Repola Gildo    0

Oberdorfstrasse 4 CH - 8505 Dettighofen 22.04.1959124.    Rosenkranz Christoff    328987

hans@hansrusch.chHinterfeldstrasse 2 CH - 9050 Appenzell 01.01.1955125. 071-780-01-84  (P)Rusch Hans 079-416-83-08  (M)113402

heinz.rusch@bluewin.chSommertalhöhe 866 CH - 9103 Schwellbrunn 16.05.1966126.    Rusch Heinz 079-324-05-27  (M)103016

iro.schaer@bluewin.chKirchbergstrasse 16 CH - 8512 Thundorf 16.03.1946127. 052-376-33-20  (P)Schär Roland    112762

Berglistrasse 54 CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 22.05.1954128.    Scherrer Hans    112799

rene.scherrer9@bluewin.chSonnentalstrasse 4 CH - 9313 Muolen 20.01.1958129. 071-410-02-68  (P)Scherrer René 079-821-72-45  (M)257017

schmid.engelbrug@bluewin.chAdlerweg 2 9300 Wittenbach 15.04.1957130. 071-278-78-40  (P)Schmid Benno    113278

Sonnmattstrasse 5B CH - 8590 Romanshorn 25.03.1949131.    Schmidhauser Heinz 079-238-40-10  (M)112962

Sonnhaldenstrasse 7 CH - 8362 Balterswil 13.04.1961132. 071-971-16-23  (P)Schneider Benny    236147

ursula.schoenenberger@thurweb.chTellstrasse 6 CH - 9533 Kirchberg 12.11.1956133. 071-931-31-64  (P)Schönenberger Ursula 079-414-82-66  (M)113022

ursula.schoenenberger@thurweb.chTellstrasse 6 CH - 9533 Kirchberg 25.04.1938134.    Schönenberger Willi    113023

schreiberw@bluewin.chBahnhofstrasse 4 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 03.04.1963135. 071-422-40-86  (P)Schreiber Werner 079-441-60-70  (M)284371

Alemannenstrasse 4 CH - 9320 Arbon 05.08.1936136.    Schroeter Pascal    112636

Tiefenstein 11 CH - 8354 Hofstetten bei Elgg 15.04.1955137.    Schwager Albert    113345

Kasperigasse 2 FL - 9490 Vaduz 01.01.1948138.    Sele Remo    113330

metax.senn@bluewin.chMettlenstrasse 5 CH - 9523 Züberwangen 29.01.1947139. 071-944-10-87  (P)Senn Emil 079-207-83-24  (M)190513
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daniel@siegenthaler.ccGulerstrasse 22B CH - 7320 Sargans 28.10.1961140. 081-723-76-62  (P)Siegenthaler Daniel 078-231-00-71  (M)111807

alfred.sonderegger@bluewin.chStudnerbergstrasse 1 CH - 9472 Grabs 21.04.1954141.    Sonderegger Alfred    112933

Hauptstrasse 9 CH - 8585 Schönenbaumgarten 12.04.1928142. 071-695-14-47  (P)Spengler Walter 079-406-95-93  (M)113221

info@festlatschi.chUnterdorf 9 CH - 8585 Zuben 20.02.1962143.    Spengler Walter 079-406-95-93  (M)113220

arminspichtig@bluewin.chLeestrasse 5 CH - 9658 Wildhaus 05.07.1961144.    Spichtig Armin 079-656-84-41  (M)112937

beatrixspuhler@gmail.comAm Brunnen 6 CH - 5332 Rekingen 05.04.1967145.    Spuhler Beatrix 078-661-08-96  (M)227063

staeheli68@bluewin.chBüntwisenstrasse 11           CH - 9205 Waldkirch 19.08.1968146. 071-411-92-05  (P)Stäheli Christian 079-323-70-17  (M)112692

Sonnenstrasse 11 CH - 8274 Gottlieben 14.06.1959147.    Steiger Markus    113051

Guisanstrasse  45 CH - 9010 St. Gallen 01.09.1939148. 071-245-02-73  (P)Steimer Horst 071-245-02-73  (M)113281

h-a.steiner@bluewin.chAmriswilerstrasse 36 CH - 9314 Steinebrunn 17.06.1952149. 071-477-21-59  (P)Steiner Hans 079-913-60-15  (M)112823

holder6@bluewin.chWiesenring 15 CH - 8590 Romanshorn 29.02.1948150. 052-335-34-53  (P)Straub Emil    244636

rene.streule@bluewin.chLauftenstrasse 4 CH - 9050 Appenzell 05.03.1957151.    Streule René 079-283-97-44  (M)112615

thuerp@bluewin.chWilenstrasse 20 CH - 9422 Staad 07.03.1954152.    Thür Peter 076-331-22-64  (M)134275

hrtin@rsnweb.chRuesteinweg  26 CH - 9475 Sevelen 02.12.1945153. 081-785-17-49  (P)Tinner Hansruedi 081-785-17-49  (M)113249

Oberrain 49 CH - 9200 Gossau 25.02.1947154.    Trüssel Josef    115431

Im Arbonerfeld 1 CH - 9320 Arbon 12.12.1937155.    Völki Egon    112638

Weiherstrasse 61 CH - 8580 Amriswil 19.11.1951156.    Waelti Paul    112965

wagnelbert079@gmail.comPestalozzistrasse 17 CH - 9320 Arbon 27.12.1963157.    Wagner Albert 079-790-88-70  (M)274311

mwagi@bluewin.chWattistrasse 14 CH - 8580 Amriswil 06.12.1965158.    Wagner Markus 079-234-34-11  (M)274310

waser1963@gmail.comSchomattenstrasse 49 CH - 9630 Wattwil 02.01.1963159.    Waser André 079-504-07-63  (M)112803

Leuchen 427 CH - 9428 Walzenhausen 31.12.1955160. 071-888-12-08  (P)Wernli Markus    0

norbert.werz@bluewin.chOberdorfstrasse 9 CH - 9532 Rickenbach bei Wil 09.04.1956161. 071-923-43-28  (P)Werz Norbert 079-445-16-56  (M)113143

rudolf.wetli@gmail.comHintere Kobelstrasse 1 a CH - 9442 Berneck 14.02.1951162. 071-744-61-54  (P)Wetli Ruedi    112587

Hummelbühl CH - 9643 Krummenau 01.01.1938163.    Wild Walter    113490

Feldweg 19 CH - 7324 Vilters 05.02.1954164.    Willi Walter    113195

Vorarlbergerstrasse 194 CH - 9486 Schaanwald 29.07.1959165.    Winter Christoph    119196

karl.wirz@bluewin.chRietacker  4 CH - 9548 Matzingen 03.07.1948166. 052-376-17-46  (P)Wirz Karl 078-820-19-76  (M)165956

bruno.wyss@swissonline.chScheregg 8 CH - 9057 Weissbad 05.06.1963167. 071-799-18-22  (P)Wyss Bruno 079-243-77-60  (M)112621

wyss.schwarzbz@bluewin.chBergstrasse 11 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 25.02.1945168. 071-422-39-01  (P)Wyss Markus    109053

Dorfstrasse 19 CH - 9514 Wuppenau 04.08.1952169.    Ziegler Norbert    113478

Rümlangerstrasse 14 CH - 8105 Regensdorf 17.01.1955170.    Zihlmann Urs    112695

Unterwies CH - 9472 Grabserberg 21.05.1955171.    Zogg Ueli    231340

Name / Vorname Strasse Wohnort

2023VVS-Ehrenveteran (37 = 2022)

Geburtstag Telefon_PEmail NatelLizenzRg

christian.baumgartner@tbwil.chMettlenstrasse 30 CH - 9524 Zuzwil 17.02.19471.    Baltisser Peter    113462

Ebnaterstrasse 6 CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 25.11.19362. 071-993-21-22  (P)Bösch Heini    113482

Bahnhofstrasse 6 CH - 8574 Lengwil 14.02.19393.    Brand Josef    251847

obb@powersurf.liJunkerriet 7 FL - 9496 Balzers 09.12.19394.    Büchel Otto 069-790-04-23  (M)101818
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Neue Steig 2 A CH - 9100 Herisau 01.01.19445. 071-351-57-55  (P)Büchi Rudolf 079-252-26-16  (M)105564

hans.doming@adon.liFelbenweg 2 FL - 9493 Mauren 08.04.19476. 023-373-45-14  (P)Domenig Hans 023-791-62-22  (M)113540

fontanive@gmail.comTeufenerstrasse 143 CH - 9012 St. Gallen 21.05.19477.    Fontanive Claudio    113270

Im Arbonerfeld 3 CH - 9320 Arbon 24.09.19378.    Forrer Ernst    112624

 ep.gadola@bluewin.chTalstrasse 15 CH - 9200 Gossau 27.12.19429. 071-385-63-47  (P)Gadola Pius 071-385-63-47  (M)112877

Städelistrasse7 / P 205 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 10.08.194710.    Hänggi Werner    112678

karl.hardegger@bluewin.chMatte 6 CH - 9473 Gams 28.05.194011. 081-771-12-40  (P)Hardegger Karl    112979

Kalthäusern 48 CH - 9508 Weingarten 11.07.194012.    Häsler Fritz    113339

Schützenweg 31 C CH - 9470 Buchs 30.06.194213. 081-785-10-36  (P)Hausammann Walter    113246

hanspeter_hauser@bluewin.chPappelstrasse 13 CH - 9434 Au 23.06.194714. 071-744-56-94  (P)Hauser Hanspeter 079-507-43-20  (M)113291

Ragazerstrasse 40 CH - 7320 Sargans 29.07.193615.    Hermann  Paul    113176

herzogremis@bluewin.chRemis  92 CH - 9533 Kirchberg 18.03.194316. 071-931-37-76  (P)Herzog Hans    113014

Bühlhof CH - 9320 Arbon 16.03.192917.    Hungerbühler Max    172781

Sonnenhalde 24 CH - 9553 Bettwiesen 21.06.193818.    Jakob Konrad 076-494-24-40  (M)112660

Hinterdorfstrasse 10 CH - 9524 Zuzwil 10.10.194219.    Jung will keine Post Albert    136860

Brandholz CH - 9642 Ebnat-Kappel 17.01.194320.    Leuzinger Werner    113487

Rosenstrasse  20 C CH - 9500 Wil 18.12.193221.    Lienhart Walter    113473

Gänsenbach 17, Peter u. P FL - 9493 Mauren 22.12.193322.    Moser Anton    112926

nuwa@bluewin.chNelkenstrasse 205 CH - 9435 Heerbrugg 31.07.194123. 071-722-19-43  (P)Nüesch Walter    112989

Lindenstrasse 16 CH - 8274 Tägerwilen 12.06.194124.    Pupikofer Walter    113207

Bergackerstrasse 3 CH - 8585 Birwinken 20.04.194725.    Reinhard Fritz    113208

ursula.schoenenberger@thurweb.chTellstrasse 6 CH - 9533 Kirchberg 25.04.193826.    Schönenberger Willi    113023

Alemannenstrasse 4 CH - 9320 Arbon 05.08.193627.    Schroeter Pascal    112636

metax.senn@bluewin.chMettlenstrasse 5 CH - 9523 Züberwangen 29.01.194728. 071-944-10-87  (P)Senn Emil 079-207-83-24  (M)190513

Hauptstrasse 9 CH - 8585 Schönenbaumgarten 12.04.192829. 071-695-14-47  (P)Spengler Walter 079-406-95-93  (M)113221

Guisanstrasse  45 CH - 9010 St. Gallen 01.09.193930. 071-245-02-73  (P)Steimer Horst 071-245-02-73  (M)113281

hrtin@rsnweb.chRuesteinweg  26 CH - 9475 Sevelen 02.12.194531. 081-785-17-49  (P)Tinner Hansruedi 081-785-17-49  (M)113249

Oberrain 49 CH - 9200 Gossau 25.02.194732.    Trüssel Josef    115431

Im Arbonerfeld 1 CH - 9320 Arbon 12.12.193733.    Völki Egon    112638

Sonnenhalbstrasse 66 CH - 9050 Appenzell 01.01.193534.    Wetter Sepp    113406

Hummelbühl CH - 9643 Krummenau 01.01.193835.    Wild Walter    113490

wyss.schwarzbz@bluewin.chBergstrasse 11 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 25.02.194536. 071-422-39-01  (P)Wyss Markus    109053

Name / Vorname Strasse Wohnort

2023Zentralvorstand Ehrenmitglied VSS

Geburtstag Telefon_PEmail NatelLizenzRg

karl.hardegger@bluewin.chMatte 6 CH - 9473 Gams 28.05.19401. 081-771-12-40  (P)Hardegger Karl    112979
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Name / Vorname Strasse Wohnort

2023Ehrenmitglieder VOSS

Geburtstag Telefon_PEmail NatelLizenzRg

 ep.gadola@bluewin.chTalstrasse 15 CH - 9200 Gossau 27.12.19421. 071-385-63-47  (P)Gadola Pius 071-385-63-47  (M)112877

karl.hardegger@bluewin.chMatte 6 CH - 9473 Gams 28.05.19402. 081-771-12-40  (P)Hardegger Karl    112979

Name / Vorname Strasse Wohnort

2023GPK VOSS

Geburtstag Telefon_PEmail NatelLizenzRg

bischof.beni@bluewin.chBreitidörfliweg 2 CH - 9220 Bischofszell 19.04.19491. 071-422-35-22  (P)Bischof Bernhard 079-293-28-89  (M)112668

rofroehlich@bluewin.chLindenstrasse 9 CH - 8558 Raperswilen 21.09.19522. 052-763-26-23  (P)Fröhlich Roland 079-485-12-47  (M)112737
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